## TABULATION OF BIDS

	TABOLATION OF BIDS	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
PROJECT:	Hana Highway Resurfacing, Hookipa Park to Kaupakalua Road											
PROJECT NO.:	36BC-02-17M	-										
NET LENGTH:	7.34 Miles									STATE O	F HAWAII	
ISLAND: DISTRICT:	1			1	MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		MAUI PAVING, LLC		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED:	1									HIGHVVAY	SDIVISION	
BID OPENED:  COMPLETION TIME:		** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
209.1000	Installation,Maintenance, and Monitoring & Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$21,975.00	LS	\$49,750.00	LS	\$88,540.00	LS	\$50,000.00	
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	4,000	Tons	\$99.15	\$396,600.00	\$102.00	\$408,000.00	\$150.00	\$600,000.00	\$140.00	\$560,000.0	
401.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement, Mix No. IV	20,700	Tons	\$99.15	\$2,052,405.00	\$107.50	\$2,225,250.00	\$140.00	\$2,898,000.00	<b>\$135.00</b>	\$2,794,500.00	
401.0200	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement, Mix No. IV at Guardrail Under, Behind Guardrail and Beyond End Terminals	344	Tons	\$250.51	* \$86,175.44	\$281.00	\$96,664.00	\$350.00	\$120,400.00	\$150.00	\$51,600.00	
413.0100	Longitudinal Joint Stabilizer	78,000	SF	\$0.44	\$34,320.00	\$0.85	\$66,300.00	\$0.70	\$54,600.00	\$0.35	\$27,300.00	
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	1,910	CY	\$49.50	\$94,545.00	\$65.00	\$124,150.00	\$120.00	\$229,200.00	\$70.00	\$133,700.00	
415.0100	Cold Planing	152,000	SY	\$2.52	\$383,040.00	\$3.00	\$456,000.00	\$3.50	\$532,000.00	\$1.89	\$287,280.00	
603.1000	Cleaning of Existing Culverts	FA	FA	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	
604.1000	Adjusting Storm Drain Cast Iron Manhole Frame and Cover	4	EA	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	
604.2000	Adjusting Water Valve Cast Iron Manhole Frame and Cover	15	EA	\$1,320.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,480.00	\$22,200.00	\$480.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	
606.1000	W-Beam Guardrail Type 3 Single Post	5,528	LF	LS	\$275,000.00	LS	\$343,820.00	LS	\$396,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	
606.2000	Terminal Section Type FLEAT 350	16	EA	LS	\$125,158.00	LS	\$143,750.00	LS	\$364,000.00	LS	\$70,000.00	
606.3000	Terminal Section Type A Flare	4	EA	LS	\$30,800.00	LS	\$56,325.00	LS	\$115,000.00	LS	\$18,000.00	
613.1000	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monument	62	EA	\$330.00	\$20,460.00	\$471.00	\$29,202.00	\$580.00	\$35,960.00	\$1,500.00	\$93,000.00	
615.0100	Centerline Milled Rumble Strip	26,850	ĹF	\$0.87	* \$23,359.50	\$1.95	\$52,357.50	\$2.00	\$53,700.00	\$1.71	\$45,913.50	
615.0300	Shoulder Milled Rumble Strip	26,400	LF	\$0.82	\$21,648.00	\$1.90	\$50,160.00	\$2.77	\$73,128.00	\$2.10	\$55,440.00	

Sheet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

		1		1		T					···	
PROJECT:	Hana Highway Resurfacing,Hookipa Park to Kaupakalua Road 36BC-02-17M	-										
NET LENGTH:	7.34 Miles				MAUI KUPONO						STATE OF HAWAII	
ISLAND: DISTRICT:	i	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns		i	UPONO ERS, LLC	MAUI PAVING, LLC		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	November 6, 2017 December 14,2017											
COMPLETION TIME:	One Hundred (100) Working Days		are for in-house use.									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
621.1000	Enhanced Vehicle Classification Traffic Counting System	4	Loop	LS	\$87,053.00	LS	\$85,650.00	LS	\$80,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	
629.1000	4-inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	73,804	LF	LS	\$115,000.00	LS	\$128,020.00	LS	\$167,000.00	LS	\$201,900.00	
629.1100	4-inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray) (Yellow)	3,972	L <b>F</b>	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$5,575.00	LS	\$4,000.00	LS	\$8,220.00	
629.1200	8-inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	3,730	LF:	LS	\$500.00	LS	\$8,298.00	LS	\$600.00	LS	\$106,560.00	
629.1300	12-inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	365	LF	LS	\$5,500.00	LS	\$6,994.00	LS	\$7,500.00	LS	\$4,960.00	
629.1400	Double 4-inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray) (Yellow)	31,599	<b>LF</b>	LS	\$120,000.00	LS	\$106,680.00	LS	\$158,000.00	LS	\$263,840.00	
629.1500	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4	EA	LS	\$1,200.00	LS	\$1,067.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$2,000.00	
629.1600	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6	LANE	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,371.00	LS	\$2,600.00	LS	\$5,600.00	
629.1700	Yield Pavement Marking (Sharks Teeth Marking) (Thermoplastic Extrusion)		LANE	LS	\$800.00	LS	\$237.50	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$900.00	
629.2010	Type "A" Pavement Markers	36	EA	LS	\$240.00	LS	\$415.00	LS	\$854.00	LS	\$975.00	
629.2020	Type "C" Pavement Markers	2,183	EA	LS	\$17,000.00	LS	\$14,235.00	LS	\$22,000.00	LS	\$28,730.00	
629.2030	Type "D" Pavement Markers	1,846	EA	LS	\$18,000.00	LS	\$14,235.00	LS	\$23,500.00	LS	\$23,790.00	
629.2040	Type "H" Pavement Markers	70	EA	LS	\$500.00	LS	\$1,067.00	LS	\$660.00	LS	\$910.00	
629.2050	Type "J" Pavement Markers	500	EA	LS	\$4,500.00	LS	\$5,927.00	LS	\$6,000.00	LS	\$910.00	
629.2060	Type "F" Pavement Markers	15	EA	LS	\$250.00	LS	\$297.00	LS	\$330.00	LS Chart No. 2 of 2 St	\$150.00	

Sheet No. 2 of 3 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

	Project Manager: Ervin Pigao Date: December 15, 2017			,	Corrected Amount				* Corrected Amount		
	Amount for Comparison of Bids				\$3,921,904.79		\$4,667,810.00		* \$6,596,444.70		\$5,536,928.5
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference				\$218,640.15 \$258,257.50			\$347,181.30		\$0.00	
	Hawaii Products Preference				\$232,258.00		\$239,082.50		\$0.00		\$0.0
	Sum of All Items			* \$4,372,802.94		\$5,165,150.00		* \$6,943,626.00		\$5,536,928.50	
	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6% of the Sum of All items excluding the bid price of this item)	LS	LS	LS	\$55,550.00	LS	\$145,245.00	LS	\$300,000.00	LS	\$100,000.0
696.1000	Maintenance of Trailer	FA	FA	FA	\$15,000.00	FA	\$15,000.00	FA	\$15,000.00	FA	\$15,000.0
696.0100	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)	LS	LS	LS	\$28,600.00	LS	\$25,760.00	LS	\$32,000.00	LS	\$32,000.0
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawing	LS	LS	LS	\$2,200.00	LS	\$1,550.00	LS	\$13,500.00	LS	\$3,000.
	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, And Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000
645.0200	Traffic control	LS	LS	LS	\$74,096.00	LS	\$229,550.00	LS	\$300,000.00	LS	\$100,000
643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscaped Areas	FA	FA	FA	\$75,000.00	FA	\$75,000.00	FA	\$75,000.00	FA	\$75,000
631.1300	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Post	10	EA	LS	\$748.00	LS	\$4,407.00	LS	\$1,800.00	LS	\$1,000
631.1200	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Post	1	EA	LS	\$748.00	LS	\$835.00	LS	\$854.00	LS	\$250
631.1100	Construction Sign With Post	LS	LS	LS	\$3,432.00	LS	\$5,006.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$3,600
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	One Hundred (100) Working Days	shown in these columns are for in-house use only.  **APPROX.									
DATE ADVERTISED:	November 6, 2017 December 14,2017	** NOTE:	Quantities								
ISLAND: DISTRICT:				MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		MAUI PAVING, LLC		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
NET LENGTH:											
PROJECT NO.:	36BC-02-17M	1			:						
PROJECT:	Hana Highway Resurfacing,Hookipa Park to Kaupakalua Road										